business of the Company.

SHARE CAPITAL

The paid up Equity Share Capital as on March 31, 2017 was ̀   24,53,16,110. During the year under review, the Company 
has allotted 20,00,000 (Twenty Lakh) Equity Shares of `  10/- each at a premium of ` 5.50 on 11th July, 2016 and 
15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakh) Equity Shares of `  10/- each at a premium of ` 5.50 on 06th September, 2016, to the ‘Promoter 
and Promoter Group’ on a preferential basis pursuant to Conversion of warrants into Equity Shares. Hence, the paid up 
Equity Share Capital of the Company has been increased from ` 21,03,16,110 to `  24,53,16,110.

[...]

2013, with respect to the Sale of Barren Land(s) vide Special Resolution passed through Postal Ballot on 15th April, 2016 
and Preferential Allotment of 20,00,000 (Twenty Lakh) Equity Shares to Promoter & Promoter Group on 11th July, 2016 
pursuant to conversion of warrants and 15,00,000 ( Fifteen Lakh) Equity Shares to Promoter & Promoter Group on 06th 
September, 2016, pursuant to conversion of warrants, there were no other major events during the year under review 
viz.

(i)	 Public / Right /sweat equity;

(ii)	 Redemption/Buy-back of securities;

[...]

contractual, trainee, temporary) are covered under this policy.

The Company has not received any complaint during the year under this policy.

G)	 Preferential Allotment Committee:

�  The Company has constituted the Preferential Allotment Committee on 26th November, 2015, for allotment of 
35,00,000 (Thirty Five Lakh only) convertible warrants of `10/- each on preferential basis at a price of `15.50 
each to the promoter & promoter group.

The Preferential Allotment Committee consists of the following members’ viz.:

Name of Director Designation Category
Mr. Narayan Kadu Chairman Independent Director

Mrs. Vandana Sonwaney Member Independent Director

Mr. Vasant B. Joshi Member Independent Director

Mrs. Vinita A Vedmutha Member Executive Director

�  The Committee had allotted 35,00,000 (Thirty Five Lakh only) convertible warrants of ̀  10/- each on preferential 
basis at a price of ` 15.50 each to the promoter & promoter group, on 28th January, 2016, pursuant to the 
special resolution passed at the Annual General Meeting of the Company held on 25th September, 2015 and